RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R ||, 7. - 2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
CHARLES MARANDINO LLC FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF FILMORE STREET

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Charles Maradino LLC and the City of
Gloucester City for Reconstruction of Filmore Street; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for
additional work introduced due to unforeseen conditions and adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Charles
Maradino LLC and the City of Gloucester City for Reconstruction of Filmore Street be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $276,838.00
Change Order #1 § 3,097.00
Total Contract to Date: $279,935.00

//.!

(;Mﬁf{} f%ﬁaﬁ{ﬁ/

Daniel T. Spengef, Jr., M,%y(ﬁ- 2

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 27% day of August, 2020

“(Dm;mm L Ommﬁ

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




